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Alabama Auburn University Commercial Horticulture Ann Chambliss thameae@aces.edu

Alabama A&M Assistant Professor of Food Microbiology Armitra Jackson-Davis armitra.davis@aamu.edu
Tuskegee University Assistant Professor Barrett Vaughan bvaughan@tuskegee.edu

Alaska University of Alaska Fairbanks Professor of Horticulture Meriam Karlsson, Ph.D. mgkarlsson@alaska.edu
Arizona University of Arizona Assistant Professor and Extension Specialist, Food Safety and Wildlife Paula Rivadeneira, Ph.D. pkrivadeneira@email.arizona.edu

Dine College Land Grant Office Education and Outreach Benita Litson blitson@dinecollege.edu
Arkansas University of Arkansas Pine Bluff Extension Specialist II - Horticulture Shaun Francis franciss@uapb.edu

University of Arkansas Extension Specialist - Food Systems and Safety Dr. Amanda Philyaw Perez aperez@uada.edu
California University of California, Davis Assistant Professor of Cooperative Extension in Community Food Safety Dr. Erin DiCaprio eldicaprio@ucdavis.edu

California State University, Chico Associate Professor, Department of Nutrition and Food Science Stephanie Bianco sbianco@csuchico.edu
Colorado Colorado State University Food Safety Extension Specialist Marisa Bunning marisa.bunning@colostate.edu
Connecticut University of Connecticut Senior Extension Educator/Food Safety Diane Wright Hirsch, MPH, RD diane.hirsch@uconn.edu
Delaware University of Delaware Extension Agent & FCS Program Leader Kathleen Splane ksplane@udel.edu

Delaware State University Horticulture Specialist  Dr. Rose Ogutu rogutu@desu.edu
Florida University of Florida Professor, Extension Specialist- Food Microbiology, Produce Safety Dr. Michelle Danyluk mddanyluk@ufl.edu

Florida A&M University Assistant Professor Keawin Sarjeant keawin.sarjeant@famu.edu
Georgia University of Georgia Professor and Extension Foods Specialist  Judy Harrison judyh@uga.edu

Fort Valley State University Department of Agricultural Sciences Chair and Professor, Agricultural Economics Dr. Mohammed Ibrahim ibrahimm@fvsu.edu
Guam University of Guam Extension Specialist/Professor of Food Science Jian Yang, Ph.D. jyang@triton.uog.edu
Hawaii University of Hawai'i at Manoa CTHAR Team Lead Joshua Silva jhsilva@hawaii.edu
Idaho University of Idaho Area Extension Educator Ariel Agenbroad ariel@uidaho.edu
Indiana Purdue Clinical Professional Professor Amanda Deering adeering@purdue.edu

University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign Extension Educator, Local Food Systems and Small Farms Sarah Farley sfarley@illinois.edu
Illinois Southern Illinois University Professor, Plant, Soil, and Ag Systems Ruplal Choudhary choudhry@siu.edu

Illinois Tech Assistant Professor, Food Science and Nutrition Kathiravan Krishnamurthy kkrishn2@iit.edu
Iowa Iowa State University Director, Associate Professor Dr. Angela Shaw angelaml@iastate.edu
Kansas Kansas State University Assistant Professor of Food Safety Londa Nwadike lnwadike@ksu.edu
Kentucky University of Kentucky Associate Professor of Food Microbiology and Food Safety Melissa Morgan melissa.morgan@uky.edu

Kentucky State University Extension Specialist Dr. Thomas Webster thomas.webster@kysu.edu
Louisiana Louisiana State University Associate Professor Achyut Adhikari ACAdhikari@agcenter.lsu.edu

Southern University Professor, Nutrition and Food Science Fatemeh Malekian fatemeh_malekian@suagcenter.com
Maine University of Maine Associate Extension Professor Dr. Jason Bolton jason.bolton@maine.edu
Maryland University of Maryland Eastern Shore Research Associate Professor Dr. Fawzy Hashem fmhashem@umes.edu

University of Maryland Senior Agent; Affiliate Agent in the Dept. of Nutrition and Food Science Dr. Shauna C. Henley shenley@umd.edu
Massachusetts University of Massachusetts Amherst Extension Assistant Professor Michael DiPasquale dipasquale@umass.edu
Michigan Michigan State University State On-Farm Food Safety Coordinator Phil Tocco tocco@anr.msu.edu
Minnesota University of Minnesota Extension Educator, Food Safety (Horticultural Systems) Annalisa Hultberg hultb006@umn.edu

White Earth Tribal and Community College Extension Supervisor Diane McArthur diane.mcarthur@wetcc.edu
Mississippi Mississippi State Extension Agent Jennifer O'Banner jo115@msstate.edu

Alcorn State University Associate Director- Small Farm and Agribusiness Center Dr. Elizabeth B. Myles emyles@alcorn.edu
Missouri University of Missouri Assistant Professor of Food Safety Londa Nwadike lnwadike@ksu.edu

Lincoln University Food Safety Specialist Cindy Borgwordt borgwordtc@lincolnu.edu
Montana Montana State University Small Farms Program Director Sreekala Bajwa agdean@montana.edu

Fort Peck Community College Extension Staff Terrance Gourneau TGourneau@fpcc.edu
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Nebraska University of Nebraska- Lincoln Applied Food Safety Specialist, Extension Specialist Byron Chaves byron.chaves-elizondo@unl.edu
Nevada University of Nevada, Reno Extension Educator & County/ Department Leader Lindsay Chichester lchichester@unr.edu
New Hampshire University of New Hampshire Assoc Field Specialist Fruit & Vegetable production Heather Bryant heather.bryant@unh.edu
New Jersey Rutgers Chair/ Program Leader Nicholas Polanin polanin@njaes.rutgers.edu
New Mexico New Mexico State University AEAB Extension Specialist Del Jiminez djimenez@nmsu.edu
New York Cornell Team Leader, Extension Vegetable Specialist Julie Kikkert jrk2@cornell.edu
North Carolina North Carolina State Extension Food Safety Specialist and Assistant Professor Dr. Lynette Johnston lynette_johnston@ncsu.edu

North Carolina A&T State University Extension Associate - Horticulture Production Randy Fulk rafulk@ncat.edu
North Dakota North Dakota State University Professor and Extension Specialist Julie Garden-Robinson julie.garden-robinson@ndsu.edu

United Tribes Technical College Land Grant Director Edwin Kitzes ekitzes@uttc.edu
Ohio The Ohio State University Fruit Pathology & Fresh Produce Safety Specialist Dr. Melanie L. Lewis-Ivey ivey.14@osu.edu

Central State University Regional Educator: Southwestern Ohio Dana Hilfinger dhilfinger@centralstate.edu
Oklahoma Oklahoma State University Assistant Professor, Food Safety Specialist Ravi Jadeja ravi.jadeja@okstate.edu

Langston University Dean, School of Agriculture and Applied Sciences Dr. Wesley Whittaker wlwhittaker@langston.edu
Oregon Oregon State University Small Farm and Specialty Crops Clare Sullivan clare.sullivan@oregonstate.edu
Pennsylvania Penn State Food Safety Program Assistant Aja James avj5538@psu.edu 
Rhode Island URI Research Associate/Food Safety Specialist Nichole Richard nicolerichard@uri.edu
South Carolina Clemson Food Safety Associate Dr. Kimberly Baker kabaker@clemson.edu

South Carolina State University 1890 Extension State Program Leader Joshua Idassi jidassi@scsu.edu
South Dakota South Dakota State University Professor & SDSU Extension Horticulture Specialist Rhoda Burrows Rhoda.Burrows@SDSTATE.EDU

Oglala Lakota College Ag Extension Director Leslie Rae Henry lhenry@olc.edu
Sisseton Wahpeton College Food Science & Equity Program Assistant Eric Wanna ewana@swcolege.edu

Tennessee University of Tennessee Associate Professor and Vegetable Extension Specialist Annette Wszelaki annettew@utk.edu
Tennessee State University Assistant Professor Aliyar Fouladkhah afouladk@tnstate.edu

Texas Texas State University Associate Professor of Soil & Crop Science Dr. Ken Mix km77@txstate.edu
Texas A&M University Professor & Director Gary R. Acuff gacuff@tamu.edu
Prairie View A&M University Program Specialist Rafash Brew rebrew@pvamu.edu

Utah Utah State University Program & Communications Coordinator Ashley Butler ashley.hopkins@usu.edu
Vermont University of Vermont Assistant Director, NE Center to Advance Food Safety Elizabeth Newbold elizabeth.newbold@uvm.edu
Virgin Islands University of Virgin Islands Extension Agent II Vanessa Forbes vanessa.forbes@uvi.edu 
Virginia Virginia State University Ag Research Station Faculty/ Horticulturist Dr. Toktam Taghavi ttaghavi@vsu.edu

Virginia Tech University Fresh Produce Food Safety Team Coordinator Amber Vallotton avallott@vt.edu
Washington Washington State University Assistant Professor; Consumer Food Safety Specialist Stephanie Smith steph.smith@wsu.edu
West Virginia WVU Program Director Ronnie Helmondollar RRHelmondollar@mail.wvu.edu

West Virginia State University Extension Agent Brad Cochran bcochran2@wvstateu.edu
Wisconsin University of Wisconsin-Madison UW-Extension Commercial Horticulture Educator Kristin Krokowski Kristin.Krokowski@wisc.edu
Wyoming University of Wyoming                                                                 Regional Extension Program Coord. Windy Kelley wkelley1@uwyo.edu
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